share certificates by passing Circular Resolutions.  

The text of the Circular Resolution was as follows: 

Date: 26.04.2016 
“RESOLVED THAT the Committee of the Board do hereby approve issue of 
duplicate Equity Share Certificates to 11 (Eleven) shareholders holding       
1466 (One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Six only) equity shares of the 
Company as per the statement circulated to the members of the Committee 
of the Board and enclosed with this resolution. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Shri Prakash Shenoy, Company Secretary be 
and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things and 
attend to all such matters as may be necessary to give effect to this 
resolution." 

Date: 10.05.2016 
“RESOLVED THAT the Committee of the Board do hereby approve issue of 
duplicate Equity Share Certificates to 4 (Four) shareholders holding 752 
(Seven Hundred Fifty Two only) equity shares of the Company as per the 
statement circulated to the members of the Committee of the Board and 
enclosed with this resolution. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Shri Prakash Shenoy, Company Secretary be 
and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things and

[...]

Shenoy, Company Secretary be and is hereby reappointed as the Manager of 
the Company for a period of 5 (Five) years with effect from 1st June, 2016, at a 
initial remuneration including perquisites aggregating Rs.75 lac (Rupees 
seventy five lac only) per annum and one time Performance Linked incentives 
of Rs.7,22,745/- (Rupees seven lac twenty two thousand seven hundred forty 
five only) and  he is entitle for discretionary Bonus not exceeding in any year 
the annual remuneration for that year with an annual increment as may be 
decided by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee/ Board from time to 
time at any time and amount within the limits as per applicable law and a draft